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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2010

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 44.4 g/t A grab sample (BM-11) from the occurrence.

Assessment Report 32158

N

FLOAT

2006

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 11.23 g/t

Silver 17 g/t

A float sample (K-R34) of banded chalcedonic quartz 

veining with trace fine pyrite, taken from Brook Creek 

approximately 4.5 kilometres northeast of the 

occurrence.

Assessment Report 28926

N
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